a minimum price of 0.05p per share. The
maximum price (exclusive of expenses)
which may be paid for each ordinary share
shall be the higher of (i) an amount equal
to 105% of the middle market quotations
for an ordinary share as derived from the
London Stock Exchange Daily Official List
for the five business days immediately
preceding the date on which the ordinary
share is purchased; and (ii) an amount
equal to the higher of the price of the last
independent trade of any ordinary share
and the highest current independent bid
for an ordinary share on the trading venue
where the purchase is carried out.

These authorities shall expire at the conclusion of the 2025 AGM. No purchases have been
made under this authority during the year or post year end.

Substantial shareholdings
The Company has been notified of the following disclosable interests in its issued share
capital in accordance with DTR 5 as at 31 December 2024 and at 24 March 2025 (being the
latest practicable date prior to the date of this report).

At 24 March 2025 At 31 December 2024

Shareholder
Number of

shares held
% voting

rights
Number of

shares held
% voting

rights

Apex Financial Services
(Trust Company) Limited 10,229,865 6.36 8,300,956 5.16

Montanaro Asset
Management Limited1 — — 5,300,000 3.30

BlackRock Inc 20,634,186 12.82 21,240,704 13.21

John Hornby2 26,021,796 16.18 26,021,796 16.18

Giles Brand2,3 45,031,179 28.00 45,031,179 28.00
1.	 From 31 December 2024 to 24 March 2025, the Company has not been notified by Montanaro Asset

Management Limited of any further disclosures in accordance with DTR 5.
2.	 	Includes persons closely associated.
3.	 	Giles Brand is a Managing Partner of EPIC Investment Partners LLP and a director of its subsidiary, EPIC

Investment Partners (UK) Limited. EPIC Investment Partners (UK) Limited is the investment manager of ESO
Investments 2 Limited. ESO Investments 2 Limited owns 35,564,260 shares in the Group.

Provision of services by substantial shareholders
Giles Brand is Luceco plc’s Chair and Managing Partner of EPIC Investment Partners